Catalogue
Chip resistors    Networks    Sensors  • • •  Custom components
microtech GmbH electronic
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Page 2                                                                                                                                     Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic
Presented by:
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow

• Reel: 180 mm packaging unit 1.000 (tol.<1%), 4.000 or 330 mm packaging unit 8.000, 16.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling/Package Pieces/Tape (kpcs)
Example:   CMF 0603 10k 0,1% 25ppm/K KP 5
• CMF- K – Sticky contact
• CMF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• P – Tape of paper
• B – Tape of blister
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling (from BG 0603)
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
In front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0402 0,95 1,10 0,45 0,60 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,35 0,05 0,35
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
1210 3,00 3,30 2,35 2,65 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
1218 3,00 3,30 4,50 4,80 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2010 4,80 5,20 2,30 2,70 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2512 6,10 6,50 3,00 3,30 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany

• Reel: 180 mm packaging unit 5.000 or 330 mm packaging unit 10.000, 20.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
  Type      Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling /Package  Pieces/Tape (kpcs)
Example: CDF  0805 1M 1,0% 50ppm/K NP 5
• CDF- K – Sticky contact
• CDF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CDF- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling (from size 0603)
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0402 0,95 1,10 0,45 0,60 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,35 0,05 0,35
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 13
Thick film series Standard
Type: CDF
Sizes: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging Size
R-Range R-Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P  B S
0402 50 0,063 1R - 10M 1 50 / 100 X   X
0603 75 0,1 1R - 10M 0,5 / 1,0 50 / 100 X   X
0805 150 0,125 1R - 10M 0,5 / 1,0 50 / 100 X   X
1206 200 0,25 1R - 10M 0,5 / 1,0 50 / 100 X   X
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range -55°C … +125°C

• Reel: 180 mm packaging unit 5.000 oder 330 mm packaging unit 10.000, 20.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
  Type      Size Value Labelling /Package  Pieces/Tape (kpcs)
Example: CDF  0805 0R0 NP 5
• CDF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CDF- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling (from size 0603)
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0402 0,95 1,10 0,45 0,60 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,35 0,05 0,35
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 15
Jumper in thick film technique
Type: CDF-Jumper
Sizes: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206
Technical data - depending on size:
max. Current
Imax [A]
max. Resistance
Rmax [mOhm]
Isolation voltage
Uins [V]
Packaging Size
  1 min Permanent
voltage
P  B S
0402 0,63 20 75 75 X   X
0603 1,00 20 100 75 X   X
0805 1,50 20 200 75 X   X
1206 2,00 20 300 75 X   X
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range   -55°C … +125°C

• Reel: 180mm packaging unit 4.000 or 330mm VPE 8.000, 16.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance  TC Labelling/Package  Pieces/ Tape (kpcs)
Example:  CLF 1210 5M 1,0% 100ppm/K KB 4
• CLF- K – Sticky contact
• CLF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CLF- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• B – Tape of blister
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
1210 3,00 3,30 2,35 2,65 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
1218 3,00 3,30 4,50 4,80 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2010 4,80 5,20 2,30 2,70 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2512 6,10 6,50 3,00 3,30 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2040 4,90 5,30 10,05 10,35 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 17
High power series
Type: CLF
Sizes: 1210, 1218, 2010, 2512, 2040
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging  Size
R-Range R-Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P B S
1210 200 0,33 1R - 10M 0,5 / 1 / 5 50 / 100  x x
1218 200 1,00 1R - 10M 0,5 / 1 / 5 50 / 100  x x
2010 300 0,50 1R - 10M 0,5  / 1 / 5 50 / 100  x x
2512 300 1,00 1R - 10M 0,5  / 1 / 5 50 / 100  x x
2040 250 2,00 1R - 10M 1 / 5 50 / 100  x x
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range   -55°C … +125°C

• Reel: 180mm packaging unit 4.000 or 330mm VPE 8.000, 16.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling/ Packaging Pieces/ Tape (kpcs)
Example:   CHF 0805 150M 5,0% 250ppm/K NP 5
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0402 0,95 1,10 0,45 0,60 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,35 0,05 0,35
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
1210 3,00 3,30 2,35 2,65 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
1218 3,00 3,30 4,50 4,80 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2010 4,80 5,20 2,30 2,70 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2512 6,10 6,50 3,00 3,30 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
• CHF- K – Sticky contact
• CHF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CHF- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• B – Tape of blister
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling (from size 0603)
• N – Without labelling
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 19
High ohmic series
Type: CHF
Sizes: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1218, 2010, 2512
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
 Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging  Size
R-Range* R-Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P  B S
0402 50 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250 x  x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250 x  x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500 x  x
0603 75 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250 x  x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250 x  x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500 x  x
0805 150 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250 x  x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250 x  x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500 x  x
1206 200 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250 x  x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250 x  x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500 x  x
1210 / 1218 200 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250  x x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250  x x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500  x x
2010 300 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250  x x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250  x x
  500M - 1G  5 / 10 / 20 500  x x
2512 300 >10M - 330M 1 / 2 / 5 / 10 250  x x
  330M - 500M 5 / 10 / 20 250  x x
Limited by the
maximum of

• Reel: 180mm packaging unit 4.000 or 330mm VPE 8.000, 16.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling/ Packaging  Pieces/ Tape (kpcs)
Example:   CNF 0805 0R25 5,0% 100ppm/K NP 5
• CNF- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CNF- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• B – Tape of blister
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
1210 3,00 3,30 2,35 2,65 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
1218 3,00 3,30 4,50 4,80 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2010 4,80 5,20 2,30 2,70 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2512 6,10 6,50 3,00 3,30 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2040 4,90 5,30 10,05 10,35 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 21
Low ohmic series
Type: CNF
Sizes: 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1218, 2010, 2512, 2040
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging Size
R-Range R-Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P B S
0603 0,100 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500 x  x
  0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100 x  x
0805 0,125 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500 x  x
  0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100 x  x
1206 0,250 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500 x  x
  0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100 x  x
1210 0,330 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500  x x
  0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100  x x
1218 1,000 0R02 - 0R10 5 / 10 500  x x
  0R10 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100  x x
2010 0,500 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500  x x
Limited by the
maximum of
power rating
 0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100  x x
2512 1,000 0R05 - 0R27 5 / 10 500  x x
 0R27 - 0R99 1 / 5 / 10 100  x x
2040 2,000 0R02 - 0R10 5 / 10 500  x x
 0R10 - 0R99 5 / 10 100  x x
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range   -55°C … +125°C

• Reel: 180mm packaging unit 5.000 or 330mm VPE 10.000, 20.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling/ Packaging Pieces/ Tape (kpcs)
Example:   CNR 1206-4 4k7 1,0% 50ppm/K KP 5
• CNR- K – Sticky contact
• CNR- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CNR- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling
• N – Without labelling
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 25
Networks
Type: CNR
Sizes: 1206-4 (4x 0603)
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging Size
R-Range R-
Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P B S
1206-4 50 4 x 0,063 10R - 1M 1 / 5 50 / 100 x  x
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range  -55°C … +125°C

• Reel: 180mm packaging unit 4.000 or 330mm VPE 8.000, 16.000
• Specific barcodes for each customer
Ordering designations:
 Type Size Value Tolerance TC Labelling/ Packaging Pieces/ Tape (kpcs)
Example:  CDI 0805 1M 10,0% 50ppm/K NP 5
• CDI- K / CLI- K – Sticky contact
• CDI- P / CLI- P – Contact with low magnetic permeability
• CDI- S / CLI- S – Special contact which is resistant to influences by corrosive gas
• P – Tape of paper
• B – Tape of blister
• S – Bulk
• K – With labelling (from size 0603)
• N – Without labelling
Size L
Length
W
Width
H
Depth
t
Contact
behind
T
Contact
in front
  Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
0402 0,95 1,10 0,45 0,60 0,25 0,40 0,10 0,35 0,05 0,35
0603 1,50 1,70 0,75 0,95 0,35 0,55 0,10 0,50 0,10 0,50
0805 1,85 2,15 1,10 1,40 0,35 0,65 0,15 0,60 0,15 0,60
1206 2,90 3,35 1,45 1,75 0,35 0,65 0,25 0,75 0,25 0,75
1210 3,00 3,30 2,35 2,65 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
1218 3,00 3,30 4,50 4,80 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2010 4,80 5,20 2,30 2,70 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
2512 6,10 6,50 3,00 3,30 0,50 0,75 0,35 0,85 0,35 0,85
microtech GmbH electronic Teltow
Chip resistors  -  Made in Germany
Catalogue microtech GmbH electronic                                                                                                                                     Page 27
Impuls resistant series
Type: CDI / CLI
Sizes: 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1218, 2010, 2512
Technical data - depending on size:
Voltage
Umax (V)
Power rating
P70 (W)
Packaging  Size
R-Range R-Tolerance
(%)
TC
(ppm/K)
P  B S
CDI
0402 50 0,063 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100 x  x
0603 75 0,100 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100 x  x
0805 150 0,125 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100 x  x
1206 200 0,250 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100 x  x
CLI
1210 200 0,330 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100  x x
1218 200 1,000 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100  x x
2010 300 0,500 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100  x x
2512 300 1,000 1R - 10M 5 / 10 / 20 50 / 100  x x
Technical data in general:
Operating temperature range -55°C … +125°C